

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH HOME DEPARTMENT

UT Secretariat

Notification,

Leh, the 14th November, 2022

S.O. 122 - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Private Security Agencies (Regulation) Act, 2005, the UT Administration hereby designates Ms. Tashi Dolma, JKAS, Addl. Secretary Home Department Ladakh, as Controlling Authority for the purpose of said Act.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Umang Narula) IAS Administrative Secretary Home Department UT of Ladakh

Dated: 14.11.2022

No. Home-PSAR/UTL/138/2022-3234-46

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, Ladakh (all).
- 2. Addl. Director General of Police. Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner Secretary, General Administration Department Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble LG Ladakh.
- 5. Secretary Law and Justice Ladakh.
- 6. Ms. Tashi Dolma Addl. Secretary, Home Department.
- 7. Joint Director, Information, Leh.
- 8. Superintendent Archives, Archaeology and Museums, Ladakh.
- 9. Technical Director, NIC Leh.
- 10. Order/Stock file.

Copy also to the

1. Joint Secretary, J&K & Ladakh, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi:

(Tarig Ahmad Malik), KAS

Deputy Secretary
Home Department
UT of Ladakh